LEANERS INCLUDED

Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? Well, which party would you say

you are leaning towards?

REGION AGE GENDER

Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 318 433 239 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 381 272 490 510
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 19% 13% 31% 24% 23% 8% 25% 16% 19% 23% 20% 17%
The Liberals 43% 43% 28% 43% 48% 36% 51% 43% 39% 49% 44% 41%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 8% 9% 4% 13% 11% 3% 10% 8% 10% 6% 5% 11%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 9% 18% 21% 15% 8% 2% 6% 11% 10% 7% 11% 8%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 9% - - - - 35% - 12% 9% 5% 9% 8%
Or some other party 2% 10% 3% - 1% 0 - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Would not vote 2% 1% 6% - 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Refused 2% 2% - 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7%
Base: Decided voters
Unweighted Base 897 138 87 93 274 212 93 287 385 217 462 435
Weighted Base 896 119 78 66 344 213 75 305 338 245 454 442
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 21% 14% 36% 25% 25% 10% 27% 17% 21% 25% 22% 20%
The Liberals 48% 47% 33% 45% 53% 43% 55% 47% 43% 54% 48% 47%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 9% 10% 4% 14% 12% 4% 11% 9% 11% 6% 6% 12%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 10% 19% 24% 16% 9% 2% % 12% 11% % 12% 9%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 10% - - - - 41% - 13% 10% 5% 10% 10%
Or some other party 2% 10% 3% - 1% 0 - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
SUMMARY TABLE (Approve)
Thinking of [...], would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as [...]?

REGION AGE GENDER

Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 318 433 239 500 500
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 381 272 490 510
Jean Chrétien, would you say you generally 55% 54% 48% 58% 61% 45% 67% 60% 54% 51% 54% 56%
approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Prime Minister
Gilles Duceppe (DOO-SEP), would you say 30% 22% 23% 24% 24% 49% 28% 29% 33% 29% 33% 28%
you generally approve or disapprove of the
way he has performed as Leader of the Bloc
Québécois
Stockwell Day, would you say you generally 16% 14% 21% 12% 15% 17% 19% 21% 16% 11% 18% 15%
approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Leader of the official
opposition Canadian Alliance Party
Alexa McDonough (MIK-DUH-NA), would 43% 39% 29% 50% 52% 32% 59% 40% 48% 41% 43% 44%
you say you generally approve or
disapprove of the way she has performed as
Leader of the New Democratic Party
Joe Clark, would you say you generally 60% 58% 64% 70% 61% 52% 73% 52% 63% 66% 62% 59%

approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Leader of the Progressive
Conservative Party
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.SUMMARY TABLE (Disapprove)

Thinking of [...], would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as [...]?

REGION

AGE

GENDER

Total

BC

AB

SK/MN

ON

QC

Atl

18-34

35-54

55+

Male Female

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

1000

150

100

100

300

250

100

318

433

239

500

500

Weighted Base

1000

130

377

251

337

381

272

490

510

Jean Chrétien, would you say you generally
approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Prime Minister

40%

45%

47%

41%

36%

45%

31%

35%

42%

45%

42%

39%

Gilles Duceppe (DOO-SEP), would you say
you generally approve or disapprove of the
way he has performed as Leader of the Bloc
Québécois

41%

36%

37%

43%

47%

34%

48%

40%

41%

43%

46%

37%

Stockwell Day, would you say you generally
approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Leader of the official
opposition Canadian Alliance Party

73%

7%

71%

79%

78%

62%

73%

66%

75%

80%

75%

71%

Alexa McDonough (MIK-DUH-NA), would
you say you generally approve or
disapprove of the way she has performed as
Leader of the New Democratic Party

29%

35%

37%

34%

29%

23%

27%

27%

29%

33%

35%

23%

Joe Clark, would you say you generally
approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Leader of the Progressive
Conservative Party

28%

28%

24%

27%

33%

26%

22%

29%

28%

28%

30%

26%

SUMMARY TABLE (Approve)

Thinking of [...], would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as [...]?

FEDERAL PARTY PREFERENCE

Decided Voters

PC

Lib

NDP

CA

BQ

Other

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

897

187

416

81

97

93

23

Weighted Base

896

189

426

80

93

88

20

Jean Chrétien, would you say you generally
approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Prime Minister

58%

37%

83%

48%

29%

26%

27%

Gilles Duceppe (DOO-SEP), would you say
you generally approve or disapprove of the
way he has performed as Leader of the Bloc
Québécois

32%

28%

26%

34%

25%

81%

20%

Stockwell Day, would you say you generally
approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Leader of the official
opposition Canadian Alliance Party

17%

15%

14%

6%

48%

17%

3%

Alexa McDonough (MIK-DUH-NA), would
you say you generally approve or
disapprove of the way she has performed as
Leader of the New Democratic Party

45%

46%

44%

75%

27%

37%

47%

Joe Clark, would you say you generally
approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Leader of the Progressive
Conservative Party

63%

87%

58%

70%

44%

52%

60%

Ipsos-Reid
July, 2001




SUMMARY TABLE (Disapprove)

Thinking of [...], would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way he has performed as [...]?

FEDERAL PARTY PREFERENCE

Decided Voters PC Lib NDP CA BQ Other
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 897 187 416 81 97 93 23
Weighted Base 896 189 426 80 93 88 20
Jean Chrétien, would you say you generally 40% 62% 15% 51% 70% 71% 64%

approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Prime Minister

Gilles Duceppe (DOO-SEP), would you say 43% 47% 49% 33% 43% 11% 44%
you generally approve or disapprove of the
way he has performed as Leader of the Bloc
Québécois

Stockwell Day, would you say you generally 76% 82% 79% 85% 48% 65% 89%
approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Leader of the official
opposition Canadian Alliance Party

Alexa McDonough (MIK-DUH-NA), would 31% 32% 31% 19% 52% 21% 31%
you say you generally approve or
disapprove of the way she has performed as
Leader of the New Democratic Party

Joe Clark, would you say you generally 29% 11% 33% 26% 46% 27% 23%
approve or disapprove of the way he has
performed as Leader of the Progressive
Conservative Party
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